# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

**EPAS ID: PAT848728** Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeff Konigsberg	03/31/2009
Joan Lunden	03/31/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kinderkord, LLC	
Street Address:	34 Maple Avenue	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534973

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4149785559

jpolmatier@whdlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: JERE L. POLMATIER

Address Line 1: WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S C Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOI-34723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere L. Polmatier
SIGNATURE:	/jlp/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2009

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KOI34723assign#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0392

500831355

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No. 11/534,973 Filing Date: September 25, 2006 Docket No. KOI-34723

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Kinderkord, LLC, a Maine limited liability corporation, with its principal offices located at 34 Maple Avenue, Armonk, NY 10504, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "TETHER DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD", filed by the undersigned on the 25th day of September, 2006, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not bee made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

3/31/09

Date

-3 | 30 | 09

Jef Kongsberg

Joan Lunden

WHD\6381858.1

PATENT REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0393